REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) 16,844,160$   0   0   0   12,128   (4,266,079)   0   0   0   (4,253,951)   21,098,111$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS 16,844,160$   0   0   0   12,128   (4,266,079)   0   0   0   (4,253,951)   21,098,111$

FOOTNOTES:

(1)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JANUARY, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

ACCUMULATED NET   CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 49,387,908,411$   15,226,448,974   34,161,459,437   408,395,658   3,716,670,076   579,491,463   38,866,016,634   (92,214,532)   38,773,802,102$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 47,346,129,296$   11,954,442,281   35,391,687,016   387,029,783   3,526,766,060   550,940,233   39,856,423,091   (2,438,817,838)   37,417,605,253$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (2,056,282,871)$   (639,873,751)   (1,416,409,121)   0   (2,195,057,416)   0   (3,611,466,537)   3,511,484,810   (99,981,727)$
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
 AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: 45,289,846,425$   11,314,568,530   33,975,277,895   387,029,783   1,331,708,644   550,940,233   36,244,956,554   1,072,666,972   37,317,623,526$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 45,289,846,425$   11,314,568,530   33,975,277,895   387,029,783   1,331,708,644   550,940,233   36,244,956,554   1,072,666,972   37,317,623,526$

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE

JANUARY, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 11,542,365,273$   3,292,321,419   1,393,971,074   2,320,954,634   1,306,358,118   355,816,471   (8,702,661)   206,006,671   (6,092,081)   8,860,633,646   2,681,731,627$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 11,095,800,389$   3,127,169,876   1,348,327,197   2,252,767,575   1,286,100,680   338,956,228   (11,629,315)   198,506,723   (6,092,064)   8,534,106,900   2,561,693,489$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE (480,608,075)$   0   0   0   (12,361,240)   (118,677,160)   0   0   0   (131,038,400)   (349,569,675)$
FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0   0   0   0   (468,618,889)   118,771,457   0   0   0   (349,847,431)   349,847,431
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (254,432,984)   0   0   0   (254,123,075)   (78,546)   0   0   0   (254,201,621)   (231,363)
FINANCIAL  PLANNING SERVICES 0   0   (435,591)   0   0   110,401   0   0   0   (325,191)   325,191
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES 0   0   (2,266,625)   0   0   574,476   0   0   0   (1,692,149)   1,692,149
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5% 0   0   (147,565)   0   0   37,400   0   0   0   (110,165)   110,165
AVIATION - EXPENSES 0   0   (178,236)   0   0   45,174   0   0   0   (133,062)   133,062
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 0   0   (35,479,291)   0   0   8,992,226   0   0   0   (26,487,065)   26,487,065
FUEL COST REC RETAIL (2,967,008,452)   (2,954,655,401)   (181,713)   52,290   (2,093,301)   49,173,755   (51,741,286)   0   0   (2,959,445,657)   (7,562,796)
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (56,912,885)   0   (43,984,467)   (10,038,319)   (1,089,241)   (455,979)   (449)   0   0   (55,568,454)   (1,344,431)
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (246,454,258)   (152,800,203)   (28,530,793)   1,505,422   (316,270)   (18,506,962)   1,700,081   0   0   (196,948,726)   (49,505,532)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (176,452,828)   0   (31,716,780)   (42,378,571)   (273,988)   (15,169,598)   (10,703,548)   0   336   (100,242,148)   (76,210,680)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0   0   0   (2,775,070)   0   703,341   0   0   0   (2,071,729)   2,071,729
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (118,899,247)   0   6,307,051   (120,291,678)   0   (1,245,611)   0   0   0   (115,230,237)   (3,669,010)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0   0   342,525   0   0   (86,813)   0   0   0   255,712   (255,712)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0   0   0   0   0   10,276,879   (5,877,924)   0   0   4,398,955   (4,398,955)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (4,300,768,729)$   (3,107,455,605)   (136,271,485)   (173,925,925)   (738,876,003)   34,464,441   (66,623,126)   0   336   (4,188,687,367)   (112,081,362)$

FPSC ADJUSTED 6,795,031,659$   19,714,272   1,212,055,712   2,078,841,649   547,224,676   373,420,669   (78,252,441)   198,506,723   (6,091,728)   4,345,419,533   2,449,612,126$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS 16,844,160$   0   0   0   12,128   (4,266,079)   0   0   0   (4,253,951)   21,098,111$
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 6,811,875,819$   19,714,272   1,212,055,712   2,078,841,649   547,236,804   369,154,590   (78,252,441)   198,506,723   (6,091,728)   4,341,165,582   2,470,710,237$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   116,039,141$
AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY   111,696,434$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

JANUARY, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2A OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
16,844,160$   0   0   0   12,128   (4,266,079)   0   0   0   (4,253,951)   21,098,111$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS 16,844,160$   0   0   0   12,128   (4,266,079)   0   0   0   (4,253,951)   21,098,111$

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JANUARY, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:
ENVIRONMENTAL 1,483,419,416$   1,413,255,058$

FUEL AND CAPACITY 163,427,409   156,159,341

CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 31,390,970   30,423,141

[…]

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) 16,844,160$   0   0   0   12,128   (4,266,079)   0   0   0   (4,253,951)   21,098,111$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS 16,844,160$   0   0   0   12,128   (4,266,079)   0   0   0   (4,253,951)   21,098,111$

FOOTNOTES:
(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JANUARY, 2019

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 10,620,151,570   $ 10,205,963,140   $ 80,475,361   $ (120,873,455)   $ 10,165,565,046   28.05% 4.43% 1.24% 4.43% 1.24% 4.43% 1.24%

SHORT TERM DEBT 951,916,719   914,515,636   7,297,503   0   921,813,140   2.54% 3.12% 0.08% 3.12% 0.08% 3.12% 0.08%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 17,234,467,562   16,557,320,347   132,121,416   0   16,689,441,763   46.05% 9.60% 4.42% 10.55% 4.86% 11.60% 5.34%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 397,827,911   397,289,852   3,170,229   (0)   400,460,081   1.11% 2.09% 0.02% 2.09% 0.02% 2.09% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,274,007,985   7,948,424,759   61,622,309   (225,980,235)   7,784,066,833   21.48% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS(1) 422,906,028   405,195,134   2,194,094   (130,233,463)   277,155,766   0.76% 7.61% 0.06% 8.23% 0.06% 8.85% 0.07%

TOTAL $ 37,901,277,776   $ 36,428,708,868   $ 286,880,913   $ (477,087,153)   $ 36,238,502,628   100.00% 5.82% 6.27% 6.76%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 10,389,707,799   $ 10,025,290,398   $ 89,103,916   $ (78,033,581)   $ 10,036,360,733   26.89% 4.60% 1.24% 4.60% 1.24% 4.60% 1.24%

SHORT TERM DEBT 829,890,038   800,589,874   7,171,393   0   807,761,267   2.16% 3.61% 0.08% 3.61% 0.08% 3.61% 0.08%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,463,136,645   17,811,275,664   159,546,942   0   17,970,822,606   48.16% 9.60% 4.62% 10.55% 5.08% 11.60% 5.59%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 394,369,352   393,794,529   3,527,468   (0)   397,321,998   1.06% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,185,908,754   7,895,487,239   68,700,660   (225,980,235)   7,738,207,663   20.74% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS(1) 510,789,514   491,167,549   3,259,592   (127,277,881)   367,149,259   0.98% 7.78% 0.08% 8.42% 0.08% 9.06% 0.09%

TOTAL $ 38,773,802,102   $ 37,417,605,253   $ 331,309,971   $ (431,291,698)   $ 37,317,623,526   100.00% 6.04% 6.50% 7.01%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $3,164  MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

JANUARY, 2019

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

[…]

SHORT TERM DEBT 807,761,267   -   807,761,267   2.16% 3.61% 0.08% 3.61% 0.08% 3.61% 0.08%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 17,970,822,606   -   17,970,822,606   48.16% 9.60% 4.62% 10.55% 5.08% 11.60% 5.59%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 397,321,998   -   397,321,998   1.06% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02% 2.17% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,738,207,663   -   7,738,207,663   20.74% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS(1) 367,149,259   -   367,149,259   0.98% 7.78% 0.08% 8.42% 0.08% 9.06% 0.09%

TOTAL $ 37,317,623,526   $ -   $ 37,317,623,526   100.00% 6.04% 6.50% 7.01%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

AND SUBSIDIARIES
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS
JANUARY, 2019

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

2,734,885,165$   2,192,288,089$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 23,929,430   0

546,047,974   (500,000,000)
TOTAL 3,304,862,569$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (116,039,141)

2,320,954,634
INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC 566,526,506$   (17,024,411)

206,006,671
5.83 (46,131,160)

INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 4,040,054,682$

CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 5,338,087,506$

   B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 75.68%

2,734,885,165$
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION (92,109,711)

546,047,974
TOTAL 3,188,823,428$

E. LONG TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL
566,526,506$

5.63 F. SHORT TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

AVERAGE RETAIL AMOUNTS
JURIS ADJUSTED LONG TERM DEBT 10,165,565,046$
JURIS ADJUSTED SHORT TERM DEBT 921,813,140